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Tariff Notice No. 1983/58-App/ications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Appn. Tariff Port No. Item 

H.O. 20653 82.06.001 

H.O. 20691 90.28.001 

Goods 

Tungsten carbide tipped scraping knives and shaping tools, to be used 
for trimming and shaping ceramic clay in making crockery 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.06.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99 
Chlorine gas leak detection units 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
35* 

45* 

Pref. 

Aul Free 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 

Aul 25* 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 

*or such lower rate of duty 
as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 12 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Postage 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of Cash and 
Number Enactment · Price Pack-

aging 
Children and Young Persons Act Children and Young Persons (Forms) Regulations 1975, 1983/67 18/4/83 35c 70c 

1974 Amendment No. I 
Education Act 1964 Secondary School Boards Administration and Employ- 1983/68 18/4/83 45c 80c 

ment Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 10 
Nurses Act 1977 Nurses Regulations 1979, Amendment No. 5 1983/69 18/4/83 35c 70c 
Construction Act 1959, Factories and Asbestos Regulations 1983 .. 1983/70 11/4/83 75c $1.10 

Commercial Premises Act 1981 
and Health Act 1956 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 
If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ $ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.40 10.01 to 20.00 1.50 

1.51 to 5.00 0.55 20.01 to 50.00 3.60 
5.0 I to 10.00 0.85 50.01 to 100.00 4.80 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland l; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1: Wellington Trad~ Centre, 
Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington l; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch l; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. 
Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


